502804578 05/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENDAN ENGLISH	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAIL POD INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1 BATTERY ROAD	
City:	HULL	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14220994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-4156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2159727755
Email: patents@saul.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY S. BERNABEO, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CENTRE SQUARE WEST, 1500 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	365546.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. BERNABEO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Bernabeo/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14220994_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=14220994_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502804578 REEL: 032869 FRAME: 0461

Docket No. 365546.00002

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I/we, **Brendan English**, in the City of Hull, in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Rail Pod Incorporated**, having an office at 1 Battery Road, Hull, MA 02045, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries of the world, in and to certain inventions related to a U.S. non-provisional patent application titled "Personal Transit Vehicle Using Single Rails," filed on March 20, 2014, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/220.994, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I/we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Rail Pod Incorporated** the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Rail Pod Incorporated** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Rail Pod Incorporated** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Rail Pod Incorporated** may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we shall, without charge to **Rail Pod Incorporated**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be

1573528.1 3/20/14

PATENT

necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 28-MAR-2014_____

Brendan English

Witness:_____

Date:_____

1573528.1 3/20/14

PATENT REEL: 032869 FRAME: 0463